AD5173BRM2.5-RL7 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD5173BRM2.5-RL7-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD5173BRM2.5-RL7
Description IC DGT POT 2.5KOHM 256TAP 10MSOP
Detailed Description Digital Potentiometer 2.5k Ohm 2 Circuit 256 Taps I
2C Interface 10-MSOP

Data Sheet AD5172/AD5173
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
©2003-2024 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A.
Rev. K | 22 of 22
Package Drawing (Option) Package Type Package Description
RM-10 MSOP 10-Lead Mini Small Outline Package
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to Package Index.
Updated: October 12, 2021
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
AD5172BRMZ10 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-10 DCT
AD5172BRMZ100 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-10 DCV
AD5172BRMZ100-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 DCV
AD5172BRMZ10-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 DCT
AD5172BRMZ2.5 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-10 DCR
AD5173BRMZ10 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-10 DCL
AD5173BRMZ10-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 DCL
AD5173BRMZ2.5 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-10 DCH
AD5173BRMZ2.5-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 DCH
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
RAB OPTIONS
Model1, 2 RAB (kΩ) Options
AD5172BRMZ10 10
AD5172BRMZ100 100
AD5172BRMZ100-RL7 100
AD5172BRMZ10-RL7 10
AD5172BRMZ2.5 2.5
AD5173BRMZ10 10
AD5173BRMZ10-RL7 10
AD5173BRMZ2.5 2.5
AD5173BRMZ2.5-RL7 2.5
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 The part has a YWW or #YWW label and an assembly lot number label on the bottom side of the package. The Y shows the year that the part was made, for example, Y =
5 means the part was in 2005. WW shows the work week that the part was made.
EVALUATION BOARDS
Model1 Description
EVAL-AD5172SDZ Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
I2C refers to a communications protocol originally developed by Philips Semiconductors (now NXP Semiconductors).
AD5173BRM2.5-RL7 Analog Devices Inc. IC DGT POT 2.5KOHM 256TAP 10MSOP
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935